)9867 19867
FORM PTO-1619A	07-19-2000 -	U.S. Department of Commerce)/6(
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	C85 095
	101407762		
kr			
	PATENTS ONLY		_
Submission Type	Trademarks: Please record the attached original Conveyance Type	document(s) or copy(les).	-
X New	X Assignment Security	Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of	of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other		
Reel # Frame # Frame #	U.S. Governi (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove	ment ment Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyin	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) SLYNE, William J.		06 29 00	
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Data Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional nar	mes of receiving parties attached	1
Name (line 1) [INDUSTRIAL EVOLU	JTION INC.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) P.O. Box 245		domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (Ine 1) Station "R"		of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment)	
	Ontario, Canada	4G 3Z9	
Address (Ilne 3) Toronto	State/Country	Zip Code	-
Domestic Representative Name	e and Address Enter for the first Receivir	ng Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
		context including time for reviewing the document and	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is antiminente data needed to complete the CovenSheet. S XANIN Statement of Information and the statement of the stat	s estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be rec Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade y Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Raduction Project ((1 and Trademark Assignment Practice DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REC)	amark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ODD 456 (DIMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	
			1
40.00 CH Mail documents to Commissioner of Pate	b be recorded with required cover sheet(s) morning ents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washin	IGION, D.C. 2023 I	

PATENT REEL: 010915 FRAME: 0324

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	US Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 905-276-0403
Name Eugene J.A. Gi	erczak	
Address(line 1) Keyser Mason	Ball	
Address (line 2) Suite 701		
Address (line 3) 201City Centre	Drive	
Address (Iline 4) Mississauga, C	Intario L5B 2T4 Canada	
Pages Enter the total n including any a	umber of pages of the attached conveyance do ttachments.	cument # 2
Application Number(s) or P	i na	rk if additional numbers attached
Patent Application N	Image: Constraint of properties involved.	itent Number(s) ication was Month Day Year ication was PCT PCT PCT # 1
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Deposit Account X count or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 11-0687
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	
To the best of my knowle attached copy is a true c indicated herein.	edge and belief, the foregoing information is tru opy of the original document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any Sit account are authorized, as
Eugene J.A. Gierczak Name of Person Signin	g Signature	Date 30, 2000

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I, WILLIAM J. SLYNE, whose full post office address is 90 Randolph Road, Toronto, Ontario M4G 2R9 Canada, have invented a new and useful invention entitled "DIFFERENTIAL VEOLOCITY EXTRUSION" for which applications for Letters Patent is about to be made in Canada and the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS INDUSTRIAL EVOLUTION INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, and having a place of business at P.O. Box 245, Station "R", Toronto, Ontario M4G 3Z9 Canada, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said invention for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

AND WHEREAS the said WILLIAM J. SLYNE is willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such rights unto INDUSTRIAL EVOLUTION INC. for the said "DIFFERENTIAL VELOCITY EXTRUSION";

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said WILLIAM J. SLYNE by INDUSTRIAL EVOLUTION INC. of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the said WILLIAM J. SLYNE, the said WILLIAM J. SLYNE does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto INDUSTRIAL EVOLUTION INC. its successors and assigns, all of his right, title and interest in and to the said invention, any application for Letters Patent in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the inventions that may be granted and in any re-issue or extension thereof and in any improvements in the inventions now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by INDUSTRIAL EVOLUTION INC. as it would have been held and enjoyed by the said WILLIAM J. SLYNE had the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

PATENT REEL: 010915 FRAME: 0326 THE said WILLIAM J. SLYNE further agrees, undertakes and covenants that he will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by INDUSTRIAL EVOLUTION INC. or its legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said inventions or any re-issue or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that all of their right, title and interest in the same may be vested in INDUSTRIAL EVOLUTION INC. its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the City of $\underline{70R0M70}$ this day $\underline{79R0ME}$, 2000

Witness:

Print Name Sophie Charbonneau

Assignor(s)

Print Name: WILLIAM J. SLYNE

RECORDED: 07/03/2000